
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 151,357.61 0.00 30,175.52 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 5,990.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,506.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 920.56 0.00 0.00 1,344.10 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 103,246.67 0.00 0.00 32.33 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,478.97 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

263,021.02 0.00 30,175.52 4,855.40 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 31,781.69 0.00 364.59 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 5,661.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

37,443.45 0.00 364.59 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 20,680.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 46,884.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 52.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67,616.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,817,155.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 269,095.23 0.00 0.00 16,666.58 0.00

2,086,251.22 0.00 0.00 16,666.58 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 30,710.39 0.00 81,463.90 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 477.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,084.32 0.00

31,187.50 0.00 81,463.90 2,084.32 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 228,139.63 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 122,413.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 75,226.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 258,296.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 10,561.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 389,794.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 257,847.01 0.00

1,084,431.52 0.00 100,000.00 257,847.01 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,569,951.46 0.00 212,004.01 281,453.31 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 866,031.68 0.00 158,771.59 65,379.78 0.00

866,031.68 0.00 158,771.59 65,379.78 0.00
4,435,983.14 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 370,775.60 346,833.09 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 181,533.13
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 381.48 0.00 6,371.65
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 238.75 0.00 1,744.76
1500 Reimbursements 796.00 0.00 3,060.66
1600 Other Local Sources 5,329.00 0.00 108,608.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 18.00 0.00 3,496.97
1800 Athletics 52,783.56 0.00 52,783.56
1900 School Activities 80,523.56 0.00 80,523.56

140,070.35 0.00 438,122.29
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 32,146.28
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 5,661.76

0.00 0.00 37,808.04
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 20,680.34
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 46,884.25
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 52.16

0.00 0.00 67,616.75

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,817,155.99
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 285,761.81

0.00 0.00 2,102,917.80

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 112,174.29
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 477.11
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,084.32

0.00 0.00 114,735.72
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 328,139.63
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 122,413.76
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 75,226.03
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 258,296.66
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 10,561.23
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 389,794.21
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 257,847.01

0.00 0.00 1,442,278.53
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 140,070.35 0.00 4,203,479.13

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 105,974.08 0.00 1,196,157.13

105,974.08 0.00 1,196,157.13
246,044.43 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 5,399,636.26
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